
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002019-2026 

Award

The Purchase of ten (10) electric forklift trucks and five (5)
battery chargers

THE FELIXSTOWE DOCK AND RAILWAY COMPANY

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-002019
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058877 (view related notices)
Published 9 January 2026, 4:16pm

Scope 

Reference

TC01409

Description

The purchase and supply of ten (10) fully electric 4.5 tonne forklift trucks and five (5)
battery chargers.

 

Contract 1. The Purchase of ten (10) electric forklift trucks and

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002019-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002019-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058877


Page 2 to 5

five (5) battery chargers

Supplier

WINDSOR ENGINEERING (HULL) LIMITED

Contract value

£569,310 excluding VAT

£683,172 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

9 January 2026

Standstill period

End: 20 January 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 January 2026



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2026 to 31 January 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

31158100 - Battery chargers

42415110 - Forklift trucks

Contract locations

UKH14 - Suffolk

Submission 

Submission type

Requests to participate

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Supplier 

WINDSOR ENGINEERING (HULL) LIMITED

Companies House: 02371193

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYYH-8651-CMYM

8 Beacon Way

Hull

HU3 4AE

United Kingdom

Email: nationalaccounts@windsor-mh.co.uk

Website: http://www.windsor-mh.co.uk

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

mailto:nationalaccounts@windsor-mh.co.uk
http://www.windsor-mh.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. The Purchase of ten (10) electric forklift trucks and five (5) battery chargers

Contracting authority 

THE FELIXSTOWE DOCK AND RAILWAY COMPANY

Companies House: ZC000205

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRVX-4252-DPQD

Tomline House

Felixstowe

IP11 3SY

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@fdrc.co.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@fdrc.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. The Purchase of ten (10) electric forklift trucks and five (5) battery chargers
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	WINDSOR ENGINEERING (HULL) LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	THE FELIXSTOWE DOCK AND RAILWAY COMPANY


		2026-02-15T03:47:49+0000
	TCPDF




